03-23-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Docket No.: 19530-34488

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 100992001 Tab settings -

Tab Settings - V	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Penn-Pikt Greenhouses, LLC	Name: William C. Crutcher
	Internal Address: Whitefield Company
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
★ Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 276
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Middlebury State: CT ZIP: 06762
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): $D91$	2644 \$\$
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
03/17/1999 PALLEN 00000023 09264458	
02 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: William C. Crutcher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gager & Peterson, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Exchange Place	
	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0045
City: Waterbury State: CT ZIP: 06702	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
William C. Crutcher	Lach 8, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments, and document: Date
PATENT	

REEL: 9826 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is delivered pursuant to, and is subject to, all of the terms and conditions of that certain Agreement dated March 4, 1999 (the "Agreement") between Penn-Pikt Greenhouses, LLC of 51 Locust Avenue, Suite 302, New Canaan, Connecticut 06840 ("Penn-Pikt"), and William C. Crutcher d.b.a. Whitefield Company, of Middlebury, Connecticut 06722 ("Whitefield").

WHEREAS Penn-Pikt, assignee of Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/077,233 filed March 9, 1998 for "Method and Apparatus for Enhancing Plant Growth in Greenhouses Utilizing Landfill Gas" is also assignee of a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent filed of even date herewith and claiming priority of the said Provisional Patent Application; and

WHEREAS Whitefield is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent applications and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now, THEREFORE, Penn-Pikt Greenhouses, LLC for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Whitefield, its entire right, title and interest in said invention, in said United States patent applications and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon. Penn-Pikt further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Whitefield to secure such rights. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance herewith, and Penn-Pikt agrees to execute further instruments proper to effectuate the premises.

Signed as of this ______ day of March, 1999 at New Canaan, Connecticut by:

Richard C. Schmitz, Chairman Penn-Pikt Greenhouses, LLC

In the presence of two witnesses:

(2) Cetterin Lybrelow

g: \ data \ intell1 \ patap \ fil-docs \ 19530-88.asn

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9826 FRAME: 0126